			BATANGAS CITY GOVERNM	ENT		alo Ph.
			LGU		1023-1	217 Philippines
			AL SUPPLIES TRADING	PO No.: 1217	2022	- Constant
Supp	SJR PHARI	MA & MEDICA	42 307 222	P.O. No. December	- Nepatited In	por cureums)
	222 FRONT	NATIONAL F	ROAD	Mode of Procureme	12-018937	bittoring
Addres	SS: GULOD LAE	JAC, BATANG	AS CITT	PR No./s 200-2023	23	8
Gentlen	nen:	while office to	ne following articles subject to the te	rms and conditions co	ntained herein:	
	Please furnish	CITY HEALTH	OFFICE	Delivery Term:	This is unting	i done
Place of E		ITY HEALTH		Payment Term:	in how were	
Date of De				- Taymon roms		
Item	T	T	Description		Unit Cost	Amount
No.	Unit	Quantity	, NEONATAL, CHILD HEALTH AND	NUTRITION PROGR	AM P	
		MATERNAL	, NEONATAL, CITED TE			
					1,084.75	2.169.50
1	btl	/2	Anti D (Igm/LgG), 10ml		1,104.75	2,209.50
2	btl	Andrew Contract Contr	Blood typing sera Anti-A, 10ml		1,104.75	2,209.50
3	btl		Blood typing sera Anti-B, 10ml		5,507.75	137,693.75
4	kit	/	SD- HIV Casette 30T SD- Syphilis Casette 30T	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	3,844.75	42,493.75
-5	kit	/	SD-HbsAg Casette 30T	TOR IN CHARGE SEE	1,699.75	146,330
6	kit					1
						1
					The second second	
			/		100000000	
	A Mary to				-	
			Name of the last o	manage and the		
			OTAL:			
			OTAL: wo Hundred Eighty Two Tho	usand		
			ight Hundred Ninety Four Pe	:SOS &		P 282,894.
and the same of th	Morde)					
I down no week in	1 440103)		5/100	aisiad	shove a penal	v of one-tenth (1/10
Amount in	- American Company	o to make	5/100 e the full delivery within the	time specified	abovo, a print	
	on of failur					
	se of failur	av of dela	ay shall be imposed.			W 111 W
	se of failur for every d	lay of dela	ay shall be imposed.			W 111 W
	se of failur for every d	lay of dela	ay shall be imposed.		Hon. BEVERL	OSE A. DIMACUH
In case percent f	for every o	lay or den	ay sitah bo mp		Hon. BEVERL	MOSE A. DIMACUH
In case percent f	for every o	lay or den	UPPLIES TRADING		Hon. BEVERL	OSE A. DIMACUH
In case percent f	ARMA & M	EDICAL SI	UPPLIES TRADING		Hon. BEVERL	MOSE A. DIMACUH
In case percent f	ARMA & M	EDICAL SI	UPPLIES TRADING		Hon. BEVERL	MOSE A. DIMACUH
In case percent f	ARMA & M	re over pr	ay sitah bo mp		Hon. BEVERL	MOSE A. DIMACUH
In case percent f	ARMA & M	re over pr	UPPLIES TRADING		Hon. BEVERL	MOSE A. DIMACUH
In case percent forme:	ARMA & M	re over pr	UPPLIES TRADING inted name)	Very truly you	Hon, BEVERLI A C (Author	MOSE A. DIMACUH
In case percent forme:	ARMA & M	re over pr	UPPLIES TRADING inted name)	Very truly you	Hon, BEVERLI A C (Author	MOSE A. DIMACUH
In case percent forme:	ARMA & M	re over pr	UPPLIES TRADING inted name)	Very truly you	Hon, BEVERLI A C (Author	MOSE A. DIMACUH
In case percent forme:	ARMA & M	re over pr	UPPLIES TRADING inted name)	Very truly you	Hon, BEVERLI A C (Author	MOSE A. DIMACUH
In case percent forme: SJR PHA	ARMA & M (Signature)	re over production (Date)	UPPLIES TRADING inted name) ursuant to Section 369 (a)	Very truly you	Hon, BEVERLI A C (Author	MOSE A. DIMACUH
In case percent forme: SJR PHA	ARMA & M	re over production (Date)	UPPLIES TRADING inted name) ursuant to Section 369 (a)	Very truly you	(Authoriss portion must	MOSE A. DIMACUH

NOTICE OF AWARD

December 21, 2023

CYRUS MARCO A. MALAGA
Proprietor
SJR PHARMA AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES TRADING
National Rd., Gulod Labac.
Batangas City

Dear Mr. Malaga:

This is with reference to the Supply and Delivery of Various Laboratory Supplies as requested by the City Health Office, Batangas City through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53.9 — Small Value Procurement of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184).

Relative thereto and as recommended by the Bids and Awards Committee, the subject procurement is awarded to your company in the contract price equivalent to Two Hundred Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Four Pesos and 75/100 (Php282,894.75).

Your company shall enter into contract upon receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA

City Mayor

Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

MINEMINE M. 160

Date: / Www.

NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 22, 2023

CYRUS MARCO A. MALAGA SJR PHARMA AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES TRADING National Rd., Gulod Labac. **Batangas City**

Dear Mr. Malaga:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to SJR PHARMA AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES TRADING that may commence on the project "Supply and Delivery of Various Laboratory Supplies as requested by the City Health Office, Batangas City" (Purchase Order No. 2023-1217), within seven (7) days upon receipt of this Notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Batangas City Government.

Very truly yours,

A. DIMACUHA HON. BEVERLEY RO

City Mayor J

Head of Procuring Ent

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:

Signature over name of representative:

AGVOR